

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7230 OF 2009

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Joginder Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22.07.2014, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Two weeks time, as last chance is given
to the learned counsel
for the appellants to comply with the terms
of the office report.
List again on 24.9.2014."**

It is submitted that Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate for Appellant has on 30.07.2014 filed process fee and spare copies of Petition of Appeal for issuance of Notice to Respondents and Accordingly, Notice was sent to High Court for effecting service on Respondents through General Attorney Jarnail Singh S/o Bhagat Singh on 08.08.2014. Service Report from High Court is still awaited.

It is submitted that Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate for Appellant has on 30.07.2014 filed Affidavit of Service stating therein that Notice has been served through Speed Post, but Counsel has not furnished Delivery Report, despite this Registry's letter dated 28.08.2014.

Hence, the matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR