

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7230 OF 2009

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Joginder Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.12.2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Jarnail Singh, attorney holder within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 9.3.2015."

The appeal above mentioned was again listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 09.03.2015, when the following Order was passed:

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the Order dated 16.12.2014 of this Court.

List again on 11.5.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has not filed Affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to Mr. Jarnail Singh, Attorney holder for Respondents till date.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate
7/31, Darya Ganj,
Delhi-6.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR