

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7230/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 19/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harvinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samir Bhugra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

are It is stated that respondents Nos.2 and 3
represented by one Mr. Jarnail Singh who is constituted
the attorney of the said respondents. Service on
constituted attorney has been effected. Office to verify
and proceed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.08.19
16:56:31 IST
Reason: