

D ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7230/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harvinder Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey,Adv.  
Dr. Nishesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service may be treated to be complete.

Office report dated 26.08.2015 is disposed of.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.12.03  
10:17:23 IST  
Reason: